PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER					
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/11/2006				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems,				12/28/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Siemens Ener	gy & A	Automation, Inc. and Siemens Building Techno	logies, Inc.			
Street Address:	3333 Old Milto						
City:	Alpharetta						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30005-4437						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	·		Number				
Patent Number: 58330		58330	76				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	73232130	014					
Correspondence will L	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:							
Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com							
Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South							
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South Address Line 2: IPD							
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1996P85030US01					
	NUMBER:						
NAME OF SUBMITTE			Frank J. Nuzzi/tad				
NAME OF SUBMITTE Signature:							
			Frank J. Nuzzi/tad /frank j. nuzzi/TAD 09/03/2013	PATENT 031123 FRAME: 0972			

Total Attachments: 10
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page1.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page2.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page3.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page4.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page5.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page6.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page7.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page8.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page9.tif
source=Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc merger into Siemens Energy and Automation Inc#page10.tif

January 12, 2006

Bettina Moses Siemens Corporation 170 Wood Avenue South 5th Floor Iselin NJ 08830

Re: Order #: 6531738 SO Customer Reference 1: CNA Customer Reference 2:

Dear Bettina Moses:

In response to your request regarding the above referenced order, your filing(s) has been completed as indicated below:

Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc. (NY) Merger (Discontinuing Company) New York Filing Date: January 11, 2006 Filing Number: 060111001022

Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems, Inc. (NY) Obtain Document - Misc - CC of filed Merger. New York Filing Date:

If you have any questions concerning this order, please contact:

Sandra Stewart New York Customer Service Group 3 Phone: (212) 590-9332 Email: Sandra,Stewart@wolterskluwer.com

Thank you for this opportunity to be of service.

Page 1 of 2

Sincerely,

Corrine Collins Albany Fulfillment Team 1 corrine.collins@wolterskluwer.com

Page 2 of 2

State of New York } ss: Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

January 12, 2006

Special Deputy Secretary of State



DOS-1266 (9/05)

2127670581

1-06**011100102**5



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC. A New York corporation

INTO

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC. A Delaware corporation

UNDER SECTION 907 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

- The name of each constituent corporation is as follows: 1. (a)
 - Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. originally formed as Siemens (i) Allis, Inc.
 - Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc. formerly known as (ii) Siemens Dematic Corp. and originally formed as MCC Real Estate Corporation.
 - The name of the surviving corporation is Siemens Energy & Automation, **(b)** Inc.
 - As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding 2. shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Sicmens Energy & Automation, Inc.	Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc.
Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	100 shares of common stock, no preferred stock	stock, no preferred
Class or series of shares entitled to vote	Common stock	Common Stock
Shares entitled to vote as a class or series	Common stock	Common stock

There are no amendments or changes to be made in the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

The merger was adopted by the constituent New York domestic corporation in 3. . the following manner:

- a. As to Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc. by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.
- 4. The merger is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of the constituent foreign corporation and is in compliance therewith. The constituent foreign corporation has complied as follows:

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. has complied with the applicable provisions of the laws of the State of Delawarc under which it is incorporated, and this merger is permitted by such laws.

- The surviving corporation is to be Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, incorporated on the 14th day of July, 1972 and which filed its application for authority to do business in the State of New York on the 30th day of September, 1977.
- The date when the certificate of incorporation of Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc. was filed by the Secretary of State of the State of New York was the 13th day of November, 1990.
- 7. Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New York in any action or special proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of any constituent corporation, previously amendable to suit in the State of New York, and for the enforcement under the Business Corporation Law, of the right of shareholders of any constituent domestic corporation to receive payment for their shares against the surviving consolidated corporation; and it designates the Secretary of State of New York as its agent upon whom process may be served in the manner set forth in paragraph (b) of Section 306 of the Business Corporation Law, in any action or special proceeding. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against it served upon him is c/o Siemens Corporation, 153 E. 53rd Street, New York, New York 10022. Such post office address shall supersede any prior address designated as the address to which process shall be mailed.
- 8. Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. agrees that, subject to the provision of Section 623 of the Business Corporation Law, it will promptly pay to the shareholders of each constituent New York corporation the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, relating to the right of the shareholders to receive payment for their shares.
- 9. Each constituent domestic corporation hereby certifies that all fees and taxes (including penaltics and interest) administered by the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York which are now due and payable by each

2127670581

constituent domestic corporation have been paid and that a cessation franchise tax report (estimated or final) through the anticipated date of the merger has been filed by each constituent domestic corporation. The said report, if estimated, is subject to amendment. Siemens Logistics and Assembly Systems Inc. hereby agrees that it will within 30 days after the filing of the certificate of merger file the cessation franchise tax report and promptly pay to the Department of Taxation and Finance of the State of New York all fees and taxes (including penalties and interest), if any, due to the Department of Taxation and Finance by each constituent domestic corporation.

10. The merger shall be effective upon filing.

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the 22 day of December, 2005, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

A DA A By:

Name: Aubert Martin Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

By:Z ituna

Name: Michael S. Williamson Title: Secretary

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC.

By:___

Name: Prashant Ranade Title: President

By:_____

Name: Jeffrey Heinze Title: Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed this certificate on the **22** day of December, 2005, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

Name: Michael S. Williamson Title: Secretary

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS, INC.

ad By:_

Name: Prashant Ranade Title: President

By:

Name Jeffrey Heinze Title: Secretary

0601110010

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC.

INTO

SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

Under Section 907 of the Business Corporation Law

2006 JAN 11 AM 10: 2

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED WAN 1 1 2006 TAX \$______ BY:______ Siemens Corporation 170 Wood Avenue South

170 Wood Avenue South 5th Floor Iselin NJ 08830

6

Filed by:

5006 JAN 10 PM 4: 13

BECEIVED

N. Y. S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND STATE RECORDS

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (FOR. BUSINESS) PROCESS

SERVICE COMPANY: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

CONSTITUENT NAME: SIEMENS LOGISTICS AND ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS INC.

FILED:01/11/2006 DURATION:******* CASH#:060111001107 FILM #:060111001022

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS

C/O SIEMENS CORPORATION 153 E. 53RD STREET NEW YORK, NY 10022

REGISTERED AGENT

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



FILER	FEES	120.00	PAYMENTS	120.00
	FILING	60.00	CASH	0.00
	TAX	0.00	CHECK	120.00
SIEMENS CORPORATION	CERT	0.00	CHARGE	0.00
170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH	COPIES	10.00	DRAWDOWN	0.00
5TH FLOOR	HANDLING	50.00	OPAL	0.00
ISELIN, NJ 08830			REFUND	0.00

DOS-1025 (11/89)

PATENT REEL: 031123 FRAME: 0983

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

SERVICE CODE: 07

COUNTY: ERIE

EFFECT DATE

01/11/2006